

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.                      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD                              5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555                      SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263                      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750              CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-0.38 %		16.18 %
			185,700.00	185,000.00	-700.00	215,740.00	30,040.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	5.4000	ACRE	5,000.0000	5,500.0000	10.00 %	9,185.0000	83.70 %
			27,000.00	29,700.00	2,700.00	49,599.00	22,599.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE BORROW						
	2.2000	ACRE	5,000.0000	5,500.0000	10.00 %	8,400.0000	68.00 %
			11,000.00	12,100.00	1,100.00	18,480.00	7,480.00
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	16.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	224.0000	-55.20 %
			8,000.00	6,400.00	-1,600.00	3,584.00	-4,416.00
5	REMOVE WATER VALVE CASE AND COVER						
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %	160.0000	-46.67 %
			900.00	450.00	-450.00	480.00	-420.00
6	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
		L.S.			42.86 %		-42.36 %
			7,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	4,035.00	-2,965.00
7	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	4450.0000	S.Y.	7.9000	5.0000	-36.71 %	4.7000	-40.51 %
			35,155.00	22,250.00	-12,905.00	20,915.00	-14,240.00
8	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	1392.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	4.5000	-55.00 %	9.5000	-5.00 %
			13,920.00	6,264.00	-7,656.00	13,224.00	-696.00
9	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB						
	4420.0000	L.F.	6.0000	1.5000	-75.00 %	5.6000	-6.67 %
			26,520.00	6,630.00	-19,890.00	24,752.00	-1,768.00
10	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER						
	1100.0000	L.F.	7.0000	29.0000	314.29 %	6.6000	-5.71 %
			7,700.00	31,900.00	24,200.00	7,260.00	-440.00
11	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND						
	100.0000	S.Y.	16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	8.9500	-44.06 %
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400.00	895.00	-705.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5111 E BROADWAY AVE	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
12	REMOVING GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	29.0000 348.00	30.0000 360.00	3.45 % 12.00	39.0000 468.00	34.48 % 120.00	
13	REMOVING PAINT LINE 380.0000	L.F.	2.5000 950.00	2.0000 760.00	-20.00 % -190.00	2.0000 760.00	-20.00 % -190.00	
14	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 2480.0000	L.F.	3.6000 8,928.00	2.2500 5,580.00	-37.50 % -3,348.00	4.2000 10,416.00	16.67 % 1,488.00	
GRADING								
15	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4930.0000	C.Y.	13.6000 67,048.00	15.0000 73,950.00	10.29 % 6,902.00	12.3000 60,639.00	-9.56 % -6,409.00	
16	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 580.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 5,800.00	14.0000 8,120.00	40.00 % 2,320.00	16.3500 9,483.00	63.50 % 3,683.00	
17	POND EXCAVATION INCL HAUL 520.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 3,640.00	15.0000 7,800.00	114.29 % 4,160.00	39.0000 20,280.00	457.14 % 16,640.00	
18	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 15770.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 78,850.00	3.5000 55,195.00	-30.00 % -23,655.00	5.3000 83,581.00	6.00 % 4,731.00	
19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 15070.0000	C.Y.	1.2000 18,084.00	2.5000 37,675.00	108.33 % 19,591.00	4.6000 69,322.00	283.33 % 51,238.00	
20	FORCE ACCOUNT - UNEXPECTED OBJECT REMOVAL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
21	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	540.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	22.4000	49.33 %	
			8,100.00	6,480.00	-1,620.00	12,096.00	3,996.00	
22	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	9.0000	EACH	2,050.0000	2,750.0000	34.15 %	3,250.0000	58.54 %	
			18,450.00	24,750.00	6,300.00	29,250.00	10,800.00	
23	COS DRYWELL TYPE 1							
	6.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	4,000.0000	53.85 %	2,900.0000	11.54 %	
			15,600.00	24,000.00	8,400.00	17,400.00	1,800.00	
24	QUARRY SPALLS							
	10.0000	C.Y.	80.0000	185.0000	131.25 %	53.0000	-33.75 %	
			800.00	1,850.00	1,050.00	530.00	-270.00	
25	REMOVE AND RESET DIRECTIONAL FRAME AND GRATE							
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	700.0000	40.00 %	530.0000	6.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,100.00	600.00	1,590.00	90.00	
26	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2							
	7.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			17,500.00	7,000.00	-10,500.00	7,000.00	-10,500.00	
27	OUTFALL PROTECTION							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,100.0000	10.00 %	1,250.0000	25.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,250.00	250.00	
STORM SEWER								
28	COS CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	3,500.0000	59.09 %	2,575.0000	17.05 %	
			4,400.00	7,000.00	2,600.00	5,150.00	750.00	
29	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	1046.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			3,138.00	3,138.00	0.00	3,138.00	0.00	
30	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	1046.0000	L.F.	38.0000	25.0000	-34.21 %	44.0000	15.79 %	
			39,748.00	26,150.00	-13,598.00	46,024.00	6,276.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.                      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD                            5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555                    SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263                    SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750              CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER								
31	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 212.0000	L.F.	40.0000 8,480.00	33.0000 6,996.00	-17.50 % -1,484.00	72.0000 15,264.00	80.00 % 6,784.00	
SURFACING								
32	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 6061.0000	TON	20.0000 121,220.00	18.0000 109,098.00	-10.00 % -12,122.00	25.0000 151,525.00	25.00 % 30,305.00	
33	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 33.2000	C.Y.	70.0000 2,324.00	95.0000 3,154.00	35.71 % 830.00	105.0000 3,486.00	50.00 % 1,162.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
34	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3040.0000	S.Y.	7.2000 21,888.00	5.0000 15,200.00	-30.56 % -6,688.00	5.0000 15,200.00	-30.56 % -6,688.00	
35	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 68.9000	TON	125.0000 8,612.50	175.0000 12,057.50	40.00 % 3,445.00	115.0000 7,923.50	-8.00 % -689.00	
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 2826.0000	TON	81.0000 228,906.00	70.0000 197,820.00	-13.58 % -31,086.00	72.0000 203,472.00	-11.11 % -25,434.00	
37	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 FOR PATHWAY 360.0000	TON	74.0000 26,640.00	85.0000 30,600.00	14.86 % 3,960.00	75.2000 27,072.00	1.62 % 432.00	
38	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,850.00	6,850.00	0.00 %	6,850.00	0.00 %	
39	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,600.00	4,600.00	0.00 %	4,600.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.                      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD                            5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555                    SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263                    SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750              CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
40	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
41	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	3600.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.2500	-16.67 %	1.3000	-13.33 %	
			5,400.00	4,500.00	-900.00	4,680.00	-720.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION								
42	IRRIGATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			46.92 %			53.06 %
			72,150.00	106,000.00	33,850.00	110,430.00	38,280.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
43	ESC LEAD							
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	95.0000	-52.50 %	
			3,000.00	750.00	-2,250.00	1,425.00	-1,575.00	
44	INLET PROTECTION							
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	106.0000	6.00 %	
			300.00	300.00	0.00	318.00	18.00	
45	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
46	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	8.1000	ACRE	4,000.0000	6,000.0000	50.00 %	5,880.0000	47.00 %	
			32,400.00	48,600.00	16,200.00	47,628.00	15,228.00	
47	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE BORROW							
	0.5000	ACRE	4,000.0000	6,000.0000	50.00 %	5,880.0000	47.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,940.00	940.00	
48	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	1.2000	ACRE	21,780.0000	44,000.0000	102.02 %	44,200.0000	102.94 %	
			26,136.00	52,800.00	26,664.00	53,040.00	26,904.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.                      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD                            5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555                    SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263                      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750              CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
49	TOPSOIL TYPE B							
	1.4000	ACRE	5,000.0000	25,000.0000	400.00 %	7,280.0000	45.60 %	
			7,000.00	35,000.00	28,000.00	10,192.00	3,192.00	
50	TOPSOIL TYPE B - SITE BORROW							
	2.0000	ACRE	5,000.0000	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	7,280.0000	45.60 %	
			10,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	14,560.00	4,560.00	
51	FINE COMPOST							
	7.0000	ACRE	10,680.0000	12,000.0000	12.36 %	12,300.0000	15.17 %	
			74,760.00	84,000.00	9,240.00	86,100.00	11,340.00	
52	PSIPE AUSTRIAN PINE (PINUS NIGRA) 1 GAL							
	26.0000	EACH	36.0000	46.0000	27.78 %	48.0000	33.33 %	
			936.00	1,196.00	260.00	1,248.00	312.00	
53	PSIPE CHINKAPIN OAK (QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII) 3 GAL							
	18.0000	EACH	90.0000	88.0000	-2.22 %	92.0000	2.22 %	
			1,620.00	1,584.00	-36.00	1,656.00	36.00	
54	PSIPE DOUGLAS HAWTHORNE (CRATAEGUS DOUGLASI) 1 GAL							
	39.0000	EACH	40.0000	46.0000	15.00 %	48.0000	20.00 %	
			1,560.00	1,794.00	234.00	1,872.00	312.00	
55	PSIPE GARRY OAK (QUERCUS GARRYANA) 1 GAL							
	24.0000	EACH	26.0000	46.0000	76.92 %	48.0000	84.62 %	
			624.00	1,104.00	480.00	1,152.00	528.00	
56	PSIPE GARRY OAK (QUERCUS GARRYANA) 2 GAL							
	12.0000	EACH	50.0000	71.0000	42.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			600.00	852.00	252.00	900.00	300.00	
57	PSIPE JEFFREY PINE (PINUS JEFFREYI) 2 GAL							
	22.0000	EACH	90.0000	71.0000	-21.11 %	75.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,980.00	1,562.00	-418.00	1,650.00	-330.00	
58	PSIPE LIMBER PINE (PINUS FLEXILIS) 2 GAL							
	22.0000	EACH	76.0000	71.0000	-6.58 %	75.0000	-1.32 %	
			1,672.00	1,562.00	-110.00	1,650.00	-22.00	
59	PSIPE PONDEROSA PINE (PINUS PONDEROSA) TREE POT							
	35.0000	EACH	66.0000	180.0000	172.73 %	185.0000	180.30 %	
			2,310.00	6,300.00	3,990.00	6,475.00	4,165.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5111 E BROADWAY AVE	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
60	PSIPE RED OAK (QUERCUS RUBRA) 3 GAL							
	20.0000	EACH	90.0000	89.0000	-1.11 %	92.0000	2.22 %	
			1,800.00	1,780.00	-20.00	1,840.00	40.00	
61	PSIPE SCOTS PINE (PINUS SYLVESTRIS) 3 GAL							
	22.0000	EACH	68.0000	89.0000	30.88 %	92.0000	35.29 %	
			1,496.00	1,958.00	462.00	2,024.00	528.00	
62	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	0.1600	ACRE	15,000.0000	39,000.0000	160.00 %	40,325.0000	168.83 %	
			2,400.00	6,240.00	3,840.00	6,452.00	4,052.00	
63	FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		
64	DEAD OR DYING TREE CUT AND REMOVE							
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000	600.0000	200.00 %	1,120.0000	460.00 %	
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	11,200.00	9,200.00	
65	FORCE ACCOUNT - LANDSCAPE RESTORATION							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
66	EXTRUDED CURB							
	1795.0000	L.F.	14.5000	8.0000	-44.83 %	6.5000	-55.17 %	
			26,027.50	14,360.00	-11,667.50	11,667.50	-14,360.00	
67	COS CONC. CURB AND GUTTER							
	2180.0000	L.F.	20.0000	17.0000	-15.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	
			43,600.00	37,060.00	-6,540.00	26,160.00	-17,440.00	
68	COS CONC. CURB							
	938.0000	L.F.	21.0000	22.0000	4.76 %	15.0000	-28.57 %	
			19,698.00	20,636.00	938.00	14,070.00	-5,628.00	
69	COS CONC. PED CURB							
	26.0000	L.F.	37.5000	56.0000	49.33 %	17.0000	-54.67 %	
			975.00	1,456.00	481.00	442.00	-533.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.                      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD                              5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555                      SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263                      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750              CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
70	COS REINFORCED DOWELED CURB 287.0000	L.F.	11.0000 3,157.00	9.0000 2,583.00	-18.18 % -574.00	13.0000 3,731.00	18.18 % 574.00
71	COS CURB DROP INLET/SWALE PAD 18.0000	EACH	250.0000 4,500.00	350.0000 6,300.00	40.00 % 1,800.00	106.0000 1,908.00	-57.60 % -2,592.00
72	COS CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND 302.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 7,550.00	40.0000 12,080.00	60.00 % 4,530.00	37.5000 11,325.00	50.00 % 3,775.00
73	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 1400.0000	L.F.	20.5000 28,700.00	28.0000 39,200.00	36.59 % 10,500.00	21.3000 29,820.00	3.90 % 1,120.00
74	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 2.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 4,600.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	52.17 % 2,400.00	3,300.0000 6,600.00	43.48 % 2,000.00
75	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 2,300.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	52.17 % 1,200.00	2,689.0000 2,689.00	16.91 % 389.00
76	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	1,025.0000 1,025.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-2.44 % -25.00	840.0000 840.00	-18.05 % -185.00
77	COS END OF ROAD BARRICADE 20 FT 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	2,250.0000 4,500.00	350.00 % 3,500.00	2,240.0000 4,480.00	348.00 % 3,480.00
78	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 1650.0000	L.F.	16.0000 26,400.00	15.0000 24,750.00	-6.25 % -1,650.00	4.0000 6,600.00	-75.00 % -19,800.00
79	RESETTING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER 6400.0000	L.F.	5.0000 32,000.00	8.0000 51,200.00	60.00 % 19,200.00	4.0000 25,600.00	-20.00 % -6,400.00
80	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	3,750.0000 3,750.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-6.67 % -250.00	2,240.0000 2,240.00	-40.27 % -1,510.00



PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5111 E BROADWAY AVE	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
81	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,500.0000	80.00 %	8,100.0000	224.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	8,100.00	5,600.00	
82	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	50.0000	HR	58.0000	62.0000	6.90 %	51.5000	-11.21 %	
			2,900.00	3,100.00	200.00	2,575.00	-325.00	
83	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		
84	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	26.0000	EACH	37.0000	75.0000	102.70 %	78.0000	110.81 %	
			962.00	1,950.00	988.00	2,028.00	1,066.00	
85	PAINT LINE							
	4070.0000	L.F.	0.3700	0.6500	75.68 %	0.3000	-18.92 %	
			1,505.90	2,645.50	1,139.60	1,221.00	-284.90	
86	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	1280.0000	L.F.	2.7500	3.0000	9.09 %	2.0000	-27.27 %	
			3,520.00	3,840.00	320.00	2,560.00	-960.00	
87	COS PLASTIC CROSSWALK							
	80.0000	S.F.	12.0000	17.5000	45.83 %	10.2500	-14.58 %	
			960.00	1,400.00	440.00	820.00	-140.00	
88	COS PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	110.0000	S.F.	12.0000	18.5000	54.17 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,320.00	2,035.00	715.00	1,100.00	-220.00	
89	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	3.0000	EACH	180.0000	250.0000	38.89 %	183.0000	1.67 %	
			540.00	750.00	210.00	549.00	9.00	
90	COS CHANNELIZERS TYPE 3							
	3.0000	EACH	70.0000	450.0000	542.86 %	159.0000	127.14 %	
			210.00	1,350.00	1,140.00	477.00	267.00	
91	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			10.62 %		-7.96 %	
			45,200.00	50,000.00	4,800.00	41,600.00	-3,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.                      INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD                              5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555                      SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263                      SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
92	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	2610.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.5000	233.33 %	0.2500	66.67 %	
			391.50	1,305.00	913.50	652.50	261.00	
93	REMOVING EXISTING ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS							
		L.S.			72.41 %		54.31 %	
			11,600.00	20,000.00	8,400.00	17,900.00	6,300.00	
94	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1							
		L.S.			-15.99 %		-8.27 %	
			73,800.00	62,000.00	-11,800.00	67,700.00	-6,100.00	
95	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1							
		L.S.			8.11 %		6.57 %	
			18,500.00	20,000.00	1,500.00	19,715.00	1,215.00	
96	SIGNAL/ELECTRICAL SYSTEM REMOVAL							
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-62.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	1,900.00	-3,100.00	
97	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	500.0000	HR	7.0000	5.5000	-21.43 %	2.8000	-60.00 %	
			3,500.00	2,750.00	-750.00	1,400.00	-2,100.00	
98	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1500.0000	HR	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			7,500.00	3,750.00	-3,750.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00	
99	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-58.33 %		-64.72 %	
			30,000.00	12,500.00	-17,500.00	10,585.00	-19,415.00	
100	FLAGGERS							
	320.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	51.5000	3.00 %	
			16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	16,480.00	480.00	
101	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1200.0000	HR	50.0000	52.0000	4.00 %	51.5000	3.00 %	
			60,000.00	62,400.00	2,400.00	61,800.00	1,800.00	
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			20.69 %		-1.21 %	
			29,000.00	35,000.00	6,000.00	28,650.00	-350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY  
 110 N HAYFORD RD 5111 E BROADWAY AVE  
 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928  
 SPOKANE WA 992199263 SPOKANE WA 992203366  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
103	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	625.5000	S.F.	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			7,506.00	6,880.50	-625.50	6,255.00	-1,251.00	
104	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			266.67 %		4.50 %	
			3,000.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	3,135.00	135.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
105	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
106	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	757.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	5.5000	-72.50 %	
			15,140.00	22,710.00	7,570.00	4,163.50	-10,976.50	
107	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	820.0000	S.F.	2.0000	10.0000	400.00 %	1.1500	-42.50 %	
			1,640.00	8,200.00	6,560.00	943.00	-697.00	
108	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	27.0000	EACH	300.0000	100.0000	-66.67 %	140.0000	-53.33 %	
			8,100.00	2,700.00	-5,400.00	3,780.00	-4,320.00	
109	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	533.0000	S.Y.	48.5000	43.0000	-11.34 %	41.0000	-15.46 %	
			25,850.50	22,919.00	-2,931.50	21,853.00	-3,997.50	
110	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY							
	36.0000	S.Y.	70.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	69.0000	-1.43 %	
			2,520.00	2,700.00	180.00	2,484.00	-36.00	
111	COS CURB RAMP TYPE 1							
	30.3000	S.Y.	200.0000	85.0000	-57.50 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			6,060.00	2,575.50	-3,484.50	3,030.00	-3,030.00	
112	COS CURB RAMP TYPE 2 RESTRICTED ROW							
	18.2000	S.Y.	200.0000	85.0000	-57.50 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	
			3,640.00	1,547.00	-2,093.00	2,002.00	-1,638.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5111 E BROADWAY AVE	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			SPOKANE WA 992203366	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
113	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3							
	2616.0000	L.F.	22.5000	16.0000	-28.89 %	17.0000	-24.44 %	
			58,860.00	41,856.00	-17,004.00	44,472.00	-14,388.00	
114	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	48.0000	EACH	285.0000	250.0000	-12.28 %	250.0000	-12.28 %	
			13,680.00	12,000.00	-1,680.00	12,000.00	-1,680.00	
115	DOUBLE 14 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE							
	2.0000	EACH	1,440.0000	1,000.0000	-30.56 %	1,120.0000	-22.22 %	
			2,880.00	2,000.00	-880.00	2,240.00	-640.00	
116	TEMPORARY ACCESS CONTROL FENCE							
	1200.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.6500	6.50 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	12,780.00	780.00	
117	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE							
	7.0000	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	50.00 %	560.0000	12.00 %	
			3,500.00	5,250.00	1,750.00	3,920.00	420.00	
118	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	2.0000	EACH	925.0000	3,000.0000	224.32 %	1,344.0000	45.30 %	
			1,850.00	6,000.00	4,150.00	2,688.00	838.00	
119	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	560.0000	12.00 %	
			500.00	600.00	100.00	560.00	60.00	
120	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
121	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
122	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
123	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008881 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4656  
 HWY : SR 000,090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 FREYA ST INTERCHANGE  
 RAMP IMPROVEMENTS  
 16Z010  
 PROJECT : CM-0090(020)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016  
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
110 N HAYFORD RD	5111 E BROADWAY AVE
SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928
SPOKANE WA 992199263	SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS								
124	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			0.00 %		-25.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	750.00	-250.00	
125	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL							
	48.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	8.0000	-27.27 %	9.5000	-13.64 %	
			528.00	384.00	-144.00	456.00	-72.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,040,992.90</u>	<u>\$2,120,185.00</u>	3.88%	<u>\$2,164,165.00</u>	6.03%	\$0.00
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,040,992.90</u>	<u>\$2,120,185.00</u>	3.88%	<u>\$2,164,165.00</u>	6.03%	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		